

FIDE ONLINE CHESS REGULATIONS - SUMMARY OF CHANGES

- 3.6.d: addition of "move confirmation"
- 4.3 deleted as a duplicate of 11.4 (renumbering remaining articles 4.x)
- 11.1.1 "his/her clock" replaced by "the clock"
- 14.2 removed "and broadcasting" (duplicate)
- 16.8 replaced "Local Technical Arbiter" by "Local Technical Assistant"
- 20.4a addition about the use of a traditional chess set from the start to the end of a hybrid game
- 20.5 rewording of the article to make it simpler (comment to be added in an annotated version about the white's first move, removed from the wording)
- Appendix I.G.1.2 replaced Statute by FIDE Charter
- Appendix I.G.2.4 deleted as a duplicate of I.G.2.2 (renumbering remaining articles I.G.2.x)
- Appendix II.1 changed "must" into "should" and added the possibility to be registered by National Chess Federation (input from DIS)
- Appendix II.2 changed "Zoom" into "VCS"
- Appendix II.11 changed "Laws of Chess" into "FIDE Online Chess Regulations" and fixed references to point to the correct articles
- Appendix III.1.4 replaced "draw request" by "draw offer"
- Appendix III.1.6 replaced "Chief Arbiter" by "Local Chief Arbiter"
- Fixed references in the glossary
- Replaced "he" by "he/she", "his" by "his/her", "him" by "him/her" in the whole document